
                                                       2003 Stetson Softball
                                        Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Dec 18, 2003)
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-14   Home: 27-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 3-5   A-Sun: 14-6

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

21 WILDER, Sherilynn  .380  42-26    71  10  27   1   0   0   5   28  .394   4   0   5   0  .413   0   2   4-5     34   1   0 1.000
22 BURRIS, Holly....  .327  50-49   156  13  51   8   0   5  23   74  .474   5   1  21   0  .350   1   1   1-1    258  15   4  .986
23 WIGGINS, Melissa.  .321  50-50   165  22  53  14   0   9  25   94  .570  12   1  19   2  .369   1   0   0-0     43 111   6  .963
19 PARKER, Alison...  .288  50-50   139  23  40   8   0   3  17   57  .410  14   4  19   0  .369   0   1  15-17    75   5   3  .964
16 CRUIT, Carrie....  .280  50-50   150  16  42   7   0   5  23   64  .427   8   0  18   3  .316   0   1   0-1     74  78  20  .884
24 HOORELBEKE, Blake  .268  47-47   127  16  34   3   0   8  23   61  .480  20   1  21   3  .372   0   1   0-0     59  43   1  .990
13 HARRIS, Emily....  .256  49-49   156  16  40   9   0   3  15   58  .372  15   1  28   2  .324   1   5   0-0     36   5   1  .976
14 PRINCE, Lacey....  .224  44-35    98   6  22   3   1   1   9   30  .306   7   0  19   2  .274   1   3   0-0     46   2   1  .980
 7 WIGGS, Shawna....  .211  48-26    57  12  12   0   0   0   2   12  .211   8   0   2   0  .308   0   6   1-3     40   0   1  .976
17 EGUILIOR, Angie..  .193  48-48   109   9  21   1   1   0   7   24  .220  19   4  11   0  .333   0   5   2-4     95  86   5  .973
--------------
 2 PAYETTE, J.J.....  .250   4-0      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   3   0  .250   0   0   1-1      1   0   0 1.000
11 GARLIEPP, Carolyn  .154  35-3     13   9   2   0   0   0   0    2  .154   1   0   3   0  .214   0   2   3-7      1   0   0 1.000
12 MACKENZIE, Erin..  .111  45-44    36   2   4   0   0   0   3    4  .111   3   0   6   1  .179   0   3   0-0    242  21   4  .985
 3 WHALEN, Laura....  .000  43-0      4  14   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   3   0  .333   0   1   0-1      2   0   1  .667
 9 BUCKLEY, Jennifer  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2  36   3  .927
10 AARON, Ashley....  .000  21-0      1   4   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-1      0   1   0 1.000
 6 MCELHANEY, Melani  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      1   8   1  .900

Totals..............  .271  50-50  1287 172 349  54   2  34 152  509  .395 119  12 179  13  .338   4  32  27-41  1009 412  51  .965
Opponents...........  .179  50-50  1207  90 216  34   0  15  73  295  .244  77  16 273   4  .237   2  43  20-26   970 374  62  .956

LOB - Team (312), Opp (247). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (16). CI - Team (1), MACKENZIE, E 1. IBB - Team (1), CRUIT, C 1, Opp
(4). Picked off - GARLIEPP, C 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 9 BUCKLEY, Jennifer  1.17  11-6    25  17  10   4/3    0 113.2  83  29  19  19  68  13   0   1  424  .196    5   7   0    1  14
24 HOORELBEKE, Blake  1.29  23-7    36  26  19   9/5    3 184.1 105  41  34  46 179  18   0  12  636  .165   11   6   0    1  22
--------------
 6 MCELHANEY, Melani  1.33   1-1     6   4   0   0/3    2  21.0  13   6   4   8  18   0   0   0   78  .167    0   1   0    0   3
22 BURRIS, Holly....  2.42   1-0     7   3   0   0/3    0  17.1  15  14   6   4   8   3   0   2   69  .217    3   2   0    0   4

Totals..............  1.31  36-14   50  50  29  20/7    5 336.1 216  90  63  77 273  34   0  15 1207  .179   19  16   0    2  43
Opponents...........  2.77  14-36   50  50  36   6/0    1 323.1 349 172 128 119 179  54   2  34 1287  .271   35  12   1    4  32

PB - Team (3), PARKER, A 2, MACKENZIE, E 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - MACKENZIE, E (18-23), HOORELBEKE,B (7-13), BUCKLEY, J (10-10),
PARKER, A (2-3), BURRIS, H (2-2), MCELHANEY, M (1-1).



                                                       2003 Stetson Softball
                                        Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Dec 18, 2003)
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         21 WILDER, Sherilynn    35   34   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         10 AARON, Ashley....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                          2 PAYETTE, J.J.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         11 GARLIEPP, Carolyn     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         24 HOORELBEKE, Blake   103   59  43   1   .990    3    7   6   .538    0   0
                         22 BURRIS, Holly....   277  258  15   4   .986    5    2   0  1.000    0   0
                         12 MACKENZIE, Erin..   267  242  21   4   .985    0   18   5   .783    1   1
                         14 PRINCE, Lacey....    49   46   2   1   .980    1    0   0    ---    0   0
                         13 HARRIS, Emily....    42   36   5   1   .976    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                          7 WIGGS, Shawna....    41   40   0   1   .976    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         17 EGUILIOR, Angie..   186   95  86   5   .973    3    0   0    ---    0   0
                         19 PARKER, Alison...    83   75   5   3   .964    2    2   1   .667    2   0
                         23 WIGGINS, Melissa.   160   43 111   6   .963    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                          9 BUCKLEY, Jennifer    41    2  36   3   .927    2   10   0  1.000    0   0
                          6 MCELHANEY, Melani    10    1   8   1   .900    0    1   0  1.000    0   0
                         16 CRUIT, Carrie....   172   74  78  20   .884    4    0   0    ---    0   0
                          3 WHALEN, Laura....     3    2   0   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1472 1009 412  51   .965    8   20   6   .769    3   1
                         Opponents...........  1406  970 374  62   .956   16   27  14   .659    7   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


